

## **RESOLUTION** Of the Polk County Commissioners Court

## Appointing the Polk County Fire Marshal to Two-Year Term

WHEREAS, the Polk County Commissioners Court met in a regularly called session on Tuesday, September 14, 2021, with the following members present to wit: Sydney Murphy, County Judge; Guylene Robertson, Commissioner Precinct 1; Ronnie Vincent, Commissioner Precinct 2; Milton Purvis, Commissioner Precinct 3; Tommy Overstreet, Commissioner Precinct 4; Absent: None; and

WHEREAS, following the properly posted notice and agenda for said meeting, the Polk County Commissioners Court, under authority of Section 352, Local Government Code, does hereby re-appoint Jacob Chapman to the position of Polk County Fire Marshal. Said appointment to be effective October 1, 2021 for a two (2) year period, ending September 30, 2023.

## SIGNED AND RESOLVED THIS 14<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021.

Sydney Murphy

Polk County Judge

Attest:

elana Hochi

Schelana Hock Polk County Clerk